AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH AND
SAGECREST PLANNING AND ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC
PROFESSIONAL IFL%I?\]NING SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into by and between the CITY OF
HUNTINGTON BEACH, a California municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to as
“CITY,” and SAGECREST PLANNING AND ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC, a California
limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as “CONSULTANT.”

WHEREAS, CITY and CONSULTANT are parties to that certain agreement,
dated November 27, 2017, entitled “Professional Services Contract Between the City of
Huntington Beach and Sagecrest Planning and Environmental, LLC for Professional
Planning Services,” which agreement shall hereinafter be referred to as the “Original
Agreement,” and

CITY and CONSULTANT are parties to an amendment to the Original
Agreement dated September 4, 2018, entitled “Amendment No. | to Agreement Between
the City of Huntington Beach and Sagecrest Planning and Environmental, LLC for
Professional Planning Services™ and

CITY and CONSULTANT wish to amend the Original Agreement to reflect the
additional work to be performed by CONSULTANT and the additional compensation to
be paid in consideration thereof by CITY to CONSULTANT,

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by CITY and CONSULTANT as follows:

L. ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION

In consideration of the additional services to be performed, CITY agrees

to pay CONSULTANT, and CONSULTANT agrees to accept from CITY as full

19-7446/199741 1



payment for services rendered, an additional sum not to exceed Two Hundred Eighty
Nine Thousand Dollars ($289,000), in addition to the original sum of Two Hundred
Thirty Seven Thousand Dollars ($237,000), for a new total not to exceed figure of Five
Hundred Twenty Six Thousand Dollars ($526,000).
2, REAFFIRMATION
Except as specifically modified herein, all other terms and conditions of

the Original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

19-7446/199741 g



IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, the parties hereto have caused this agreement to be

executed by their authorized officers on ,20
CONTRACTOR,
SAGECREST PLANNING AND CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH,

ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC; a California
Corporation

vKO/hAN(R

a municipal corporation of the State of
California

—‘fﬂ/nﬁ u“)-c/L

pnnt 1 i
ITS: (czrcle one) Chajrmaice

President

(\,uu_

Mayor

City Clerk

i <

T.,s\m S thekins

print name
ITS: (circle one) Secretary/Chief Financial
cethAsst. Secretary — Treasurer

19-7446/199741

Director of Community Development

REVIEWED AND APPROVED:

City Manager

APPROVED A ORM:

——

ity Attorney fq/



